TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
November 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Rice, Frances C $891.75
Major, James Michael $1,661.02
Shellman, William $107.38
Shellman, William $110.31
Shellman, William $110.22
Mauney, Heather $574.20
Shellman, William $558.92
Shellman, William $588.89
Miller, Donyetta $1,967.11
Arms, Beverly $869.01
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $1,483.93
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $506.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $577.47
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $1,730.82
Stanley, Bonnie $196.35
Flores, Lucia $724.59
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds $474.30
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds $481.05
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds $474.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $321.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $321.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $481.05
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $481.05
Goonan Klem, Jeanne M $812.23
TOTAL $16,504.85

November 2025 OVERPAYMENTS

Hoefner, Richard Thomas $106.29
ClearEdge Title, Inc $250.00
Shepard & Bright Law $211.24
Southern Benedictine Society Inc $2,839.58
Dalpiaz, Lorraine $3,500.00
Wilson, Vonjaree $151.04
Barker, Johnny $211.79
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $3,070.06
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $1,653.91
Breedlove, Judy $146.19
Stone, Meredith $114.68
McCorkle, Florence $108.73
Boyd, Jon M $1,124.76
Butler, Matthew S $6,778.15
Thomas, Shannon P $289.29
Khan, Muhammad A $127.36
Allen, Joseph $100.00
Triangle Real Estate $518.68
Johnson, Kinya $191.53
Beard, Kevon W $112.20
Olsen, Scott A $275.50
24Hour Closing Real Estate Trust $599.36
Hoefner, Richard T Sr. $105.81
Barker, Johnny $210.06
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $1,395.44
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $5,634.49
Corelogic Centralized Refunds $827.03

Corelogic Centralized Refunds $702.47



November 2025 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Gtown Redevelopment Lic
Ashrafi, Kathy

Phh Mortgage Services

Lereta Attn: Central Refunds
Adams, Derek Lamont
Breedlove, Judy

Breedlove, Judy

Gregory, Bobbie Jo

Servi Solutions

Corelogic Centralized Refunds
Outlaw Tool Supply Inc

Tindall Law Firm Plic

TOTAL

November 2025 VTS REFUNDS
Cleveland County Tax

Cleveland County Tax

Cleveland County Tax

Living Water Community Worship Center
Living Water Community Worship Center
Melton, Charles Glenn

Namvar, Celia

Wilson Family Revocable Living Trust
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$4,566.13
$653.05
$671.33
$474.30
$991.46
$321.30
$451.80
$325.22
$1,430.14
$1,356.17
$200.00
$481.05
$915.15
$3,874.54
$3,098.69
$321.30
$474.30
$3,692.46
$126.00
$797.36
$2,604.19
$234.99
$200.00
$200.00
$241.18
$178.31
$3,222.46
$355.20
$101.24
$63,914.96

$165.97
$118.09
$640.83
$143.85
$117.55
$160.93
$158.44
$567.62
$2,073.28

$82,493.09



