

<b>TAXPAYER NAME</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
<b>November 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS</b>	
Rice, Frances C	\$891.75
Major, James Michael	\$1,661.02
Shellman, William	\$107.38
Shellman, William	\$110.31
Shellman, William	\$110.22
Mauney, Heather	\$574.20
Shellman, William	\$558.92
Shellman, William	\$588.89
Miller, Donyetta	\$1,967.11
Arms, Beverly	\$869.01
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$1,483.93
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$506.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$577.47
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$1,730.82
Stanley, Bonnie	\$196.35
Flores, Lucia	\$724.59
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds	\$474.30
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds	\$481.05
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds	\$474.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$321.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$321.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$481.05
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$481.05
Goonan Klem, Jeanne M	\$812.23
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$16,504.85</b>

#### **November 2025 OVERPAYMENTS**

Hoefner, Richard Thomas	\$106.29
ClearEdge Title, Inc	\$250.00
Shepard & Bright Law	\$211.24
Southern Benedictine Society Inc	\$2,839.58
Dalpiaz, Lorraine	\$3,500.00
Wilson, Vonjaree	\$151.04
Barker, Johnny	\$211.79
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$3,070.06
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$1,653.91
Breedlove, Judy	\$146.19
Stone, Meredith	\$114.68
McCorkle, Florence	\$108.73
Boyd, Jon M	\$1,124.76
Butler, Matthew S	\$6,778.15
Thomas, Shannon P	\$289.29
Khan, Muhammad A	\$127.36
Allen, Joseph	\$100.00
Triangle Real Estate	\$518.68
Johnson, Kinya	\$191.53
Beard, Kevon W	\$112.20
Olsen, Scott A	\$275.50
24Hour Closing Real Estate Trust	\$599.36
Hoefner, Richard T Sr.	\$105.81
Barker, Johnny	\$210.06
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$1,395.44
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$5,634.49
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$827.03
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$702.47

**November 2025 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)**

Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$4,566.13
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$653.05
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$671.33
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$474.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$991.46
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$321.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$451.80
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$325.22
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$1,430.14
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$1,356.17
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$200.00
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$481.05
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$915.15
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$3,874.54
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$3,098.69
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$321.30
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$474.30
Gtown Redevelopment Llc	\$3,692.46
Ashrafi, Kathy	\$126.00
Phh Mortgage Services	\$797.36
Lereta Attn: Central Refunds	\$2,604.19
Adams, Derek Lamont	\$234.99
Breedlove, Judy	\$200.00
Breedlove, Judy	\$200.00
Gregory, Bobbie Jo	\$241.18
Servi Solutions	\$178.31
Corelogic Centralized Refunds	\$3,222.46
Outlaw Tool Supply Inc	\$355.20
Tindall Law Firm Pllc	\$101.24
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$63,914.96</b>

**November 2025 VTS REFUNDS**

Cleveland County Tax	\$165.97
Cleveland County Tax	\$118.09
Cleveland County Tax	\$640.83
Living Water Community Worship Center	\$143.85
Living Water Community Worship Center	\$117.55
Melton, Charles Glenn	\$160.93
Namvar, Celia	\$158.44
Wilson Family Revocable Living Trust	\$567.62
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,073.28</b>

**GRAND TOTAL****\$82,493.09**